DUKEAPOWER COMPANY
P.O. BOX 33189
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28242

HAL B. TUCKER VICE PRESIDENT NUCLEAR PRODUCTION

84 Oct 12 - 39 19849

TELEPHONE (704) 373-4531

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Attention: Mr. J. F. Stolz, Chief

Operating Reactors Branch No. 4

Re: Oconee Nuclea. Station

Docket Nos. 50-269, -270, -287

IE Bulletin 80-11

Dear Sir:

By letter dated July 20, 1983, the NRC transmitted a request for additional information concerning the on-going review of Oconee Nuclear Station's response to IE Bulletin 80-11. Duke 1 wer Company responded to this request by letters dated September 7, August 10, and October 20, 1983. Subsequently, the one item remaining unresolved is acceptance of the Arching Action methodology. Based on a series of meetings and communications with the staff, an acceptable method to resolve this item is to conduct a confirmatory test program.

Attached please find a Duke proposal for a confirmatory test program on Arching Action methodology. The comments and concerns of the staff and its consultants have been incorporated in this proposal. This is being submitted for NRC approval. Duke will proceed with the testing program upon receipt of NRC's approval of the proposed confirmatory test program.

The schedule for the proposed test program is dependent upon the availability of the test facility. The test facility will not be available for several months beginning in March, 1985. A relative schedule has been provided by Duke in the test proposal.

Very truly yours,

Vac Di tecke

Hal B. Tucker

PFG:slb

Attachment

8410250086 841005 PDR ADOCK 05000269 Q PDR

TEI

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director October 5, 1984 Page Two

cc: √Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. J. C. Bryant NRC Resident Inspector Oconee Nuclear Station

Ms. Helen Nicolaras Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555